



**SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS**
Purchasing Department
801 North 11th Street
Saint Louis, Missouri 63101

**RFQ# 001-1617 ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING / PLANNING SERVICES
INDEFINITE DELIVERY / INDEFINITE QUANTITY (ID/IQ)**

ADDENDUM No. 2 – BID CONFERENCE Q & A

**Disclaimer – DISREGARD ATTACHMENT B – PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
STAFFING RATE SCHEDULE.**

1. In Section 5.4 .9 in Required Documents, is a bid bond required for this project? **Answer: No, a bid bond isn't required.**
2. On the Prop S Bond work, was it done design build or design bid build? How will this work be completed? **Answer: This work will be a combination of the two.**
3. In Attachment A, SUBMITTAL OF STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS, describes how the submittals should be presented. Should we stick with the minimal requirements as detailed in the Attachment A? **Answer: Your submittals should be straight forward and meet the requirements.**
4. Are you looking for teams to provide all of the services or can we submit for partial submission? **Answer: Our preference is firms that can provide all or most of the services.**
5. Is the work under this ID/IQ to be primarily Architecture or Engineering? In other words, would it make sense for an Architect or Engineering firm to lead the response? **Answer: The District is seeking both Architectural/Engineering services based on the projects and scope of work until June 30, 2019.**
6. Why is a Performance Bond required, rather than the ordinary Professional Liability insurance? I don't see any requirement for any construction in the Scope of Service. **Answer: Further discussions will be conducted in regards to whether a Performance Bond or Professional Liability will be required, but at the time the District is seeking a professional firm with the qualifications that will meet the District's needs.**

End of Addendum 2.